## Town of Arnaudville

## Ordinance 07-2019

An Ordinance Amending Section 2:83 Work Conditions Section B (1) Town Holidays to add Christmas Eve and New Years' Eve.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Board of Aldermen of the Town of Arnaudville in Regular Session Convened at a Regular Town Meeting on June 25, 2019 at 6:00 P.M. at the Arnaudville Community Center, 291 Guidroz ST., Arnaudville, La., Ordinance 07-2019 was introduced by Debbie Kidder.

A Public Hearing having been held on July 16,2019 at 5:45P.M., followed by a Regular Town Meeting.

Ordinance 07-2019 amends Section 2:83 Work Conditions Section B (1) Town Holidays to add Christmas Eve and New Years' Eve.

Motion to adopt Ordinance 07-2019 was made by Cynthia Stelly and seconded by Kevin Robin, unanimously carried

Roll Call:

Attest

Dolores R. Quebedeaux, Town Clerk

Todd Meche, Mayor

I, Dolores R. Quebedeaux, Clerk of the Town of Arnaudville, Louisiana do hereby certify that the above Ordinance was adopted by the Board of Aldermen at a Regular Town Meeting held on July 16, 2019 at 6:00 P.M.